PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL BUILDING PRODUCTS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	12950 WORLDGATE DRIVE
City:	HERNDON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7337587
Patent Number:	7033431
Patent Number:	7047701
Patent Number:	7208225
Patent Number:	8151532
Patent Number:	7220373
Patent Number:	7470338
Patent Number:	7651327
Patent Number:	7790090
Patent Number:	8251695
Patent Number:	7651565
Patent Number:	7842218
Patent Number:	7594963
Patent Number:	8257525
Patent Number:	8372240
Patent Number:	7748888
Patent Number:	7371278
Patent Number:	7469510
Patent Number:	7414085
Patent Number:	7214411

PATENT

505896807 REEL: 051703 FRAME: 0598

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7759416
Patent Number:	8524373
Patent Number:	7700505
Patent Number:	8252110
Patent Number:	8277586
Patent Number:	8962713
Application Number:	13328840
Application Number:	12747057
Application Number:	15012273
Application Number:	13522396
Application Number:	62155241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182704 PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIAH KENNA
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Kenna/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page2.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page3.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page4.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page5.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page6.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page7.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page8.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page9.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page10.tif source=CBP - Patent Release, dated as of February 3, 2020#page11.tif

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of February 3, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH ("CS"), as the administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

- Reference is made to (i) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Α. Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2016 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Continental Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>US Borrower</u>"), the Subsidiaries of the US Borrower from time to time party thereto and CS, as administrative agent and collateral agent; (ii) the Existing Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement); (iii) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2016 (as amended on February 21, 2017 and December 6, 2017, the "Credit Agreement"), among Holdings, US Borrower, Continental Building Products Canada Inc., a Canadian federal corporation (the "Canadian Borrower" and, together with the US Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time party thereto and CS, as administrative agent and as collateral agent; and (iv) the Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2016 by the US Borrower (the "Grantor") in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and (v) the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2013 by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Existing Patent Security Agreement", and together with the Patent Security Agreement, the Existing Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under, among other things, the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement and the Existing Patent Security Agreement), including the Patents set forth in Schedule I hereto, and pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and the Existing Patent Security Agreement, such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 18, 2016 at Reel/Frame 039751/0807 and on October 1, 2013 at Reel/Frame 031317/0950, respectively.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of February 3, 2020, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all of its security interest in all right, title and interest granted to it, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Security Agreements in and to the Patent Collateral.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby state as follows:

[[5276043]]

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Existing Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement, or the Existing Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Release. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties and their permitted successors and assigns, hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement and the Existing Patent Security Agreement and (ii) irrevocably and unconditionally releases, relinquishes and fully discharges its and their lien and security interest granted under the Security Agreements in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement and the Existing Patent Security Agreement, including the Patents set forth in Schedule I hereto). Any right, title or interest in the Patent Collateral (including the Patents set forth in Schedule I hereto) granted under the Security Agreements to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties and their permitted successors and assigns shall hereby cease and become void. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Administrative Agent, or any other Secured Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's designated representative to record this Release with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental office or registrar. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect and record the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, solely at the cost of the Borrowers and Holdings.

This Release shall be binding on the Administrative Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[5276043]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as Administrative Agent

Ву

Name: Title: MIKHAIL FAYBUSOVICH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Ву

Name: Title: Andrew Griffin
Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Release (Patents)]

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP95004- US-CNT	Construction assembly of plaster boards and a method of assembling a plurality of plaster boards	7,337,587 20080304	10/857,504 20040601	Granted	June 1, 2024
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP00005- US-PCT	Surfactant composition for gypsum plaster boards	7,033,431 20060425	10/381,232 20030609	Granted	September 14, 2021
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP00001- US-PCT	Jointing compound for structural element, method for preparing same and method for producing a structure	7,047,701 20060523	10/345,141 20030116	Granted	July 12, 2021
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP00004- US-CNT	Method, assembly and additional coat for the construction of interior works	7,208,225 20070424	10/308,084 20021203	Granted	August 4, 2020
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP00004- US-DIV	Method, assembly and additional coat for the construction of interior works	8,151,532 20120410	10/885,078 20040707	Granted	August 4, 2020

[[5276043]]

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP01002- US-PCT	Method for producing reduced-weight plasterboards	7,220,373 20070522	10/469,857 20031231	Granted	March 5, 2022
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP01004- US-CPA	Method and device for forming dense layers in a gypsum paste	7,470,338 20081230	10/703,418 20031110	Granted	December 4, 2022
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02002- US-PCD	Method for production of sheets made from binder, production line for said sheets and device for generation of an impression	7,651,327 20100126	10/904,738 20041124	Granted	July 26, 2025
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02002- US-PCT	Method for production of sheets made from binder, production line for said sheets and device for generation of an impression	7,790,090 20100907	10/505,543 20050223	Granted	March 25, 2027
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02004- US-PCD	Device for drying and/or firing gypsum	8,251,695 20120828	12/268,473 20081111	Granted	March 4, 2023
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02004- US-PCT	Device for drying and/or firing gypsum	7,651,565 20100126	10/506,567 20050812	Granted	May 2, 2025

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02009- US-PCD	Joint coating composition for construction elements and method for producing a structure	7,842,218 20101130	12/472,055 20090526	Granted	December 26, 2023
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP02009- US-PCT	Joint coating composition for construction elements and method for producing a structure	7,594,963 20090929	10/534,231 20050506	Granted	September 28, 2026
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP03004- US-PCD	Hydraulic binder-based, tapered-edge boards, production method and production line therefor, and light work construction method	8,257,525 20120904	12/538,996 20090811	Granted	May 21, 2024
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP03004- US- PCD[2]	Hydraulic binder-based, tapered-edge boards, production method and production line therefor, and light work construction method	8,372,240 20130212	12/539,005 20090811	Granted	May 21, 2024
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP03009- US-DIV	Method and apparatus for stabilizing plaster	7,748,888 20100706	12/068,335 20080205	Granted	March 8, 2025

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP03009- US-NP	Method and apparatus for stabilizing plaster	7,371,278 20080513	11/014,998 20041220	Granted	December 20, 2024
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04002- US-NP[2]	A system using a drywall board and a jointing compound, coating for wall construction	7,469,510 20081230	10/824,193 20040414	Granted	August 25, 2025
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04002- US-NP[4]	A system using a drywall board and a jointing compound, coating for wall construction	7,414,085 20080819	10/824,336 20040414	Granted	September 12, 2025
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04003- US-NP	Manufacturing line for gypsum boards	7,214,411 20070508	10/822,783 20040413	Granted	April 13, 2024
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04004- US-PCT	Method for producing a work, pointing and surfacing compound for structural elements and method for producing thereof	7,759,416 20100720	11/579,449 20070430	Granted	January 11, 2026

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04005- US-PCT	Gypsum plasterboard comprising at least a covering paper with a coating slip comprising plastic pigments, coating slip and related manufacturing method	8,524,373	11/571,446 20090817	Granted	June 29, 2025
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP04006- US-NP	New gypsum board and systems comprising it	7,700,505 20100420	10/943,949 20040920	Granted	September 5, 2028
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP05003- US-PCD	Jointing and surface coating material for building elements, method for preparing same and method for constructing a structure	N/A	13/328,840 20111216	Pending	N/A
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP06001- US-PCD	Lightweight plasterboard and plaster slurry composition used for its manufacture	8,252,110 20120828	13/092,576 20110422	Granted	March 27, 2027

Registered Owner	Ref.	Title	Patent No. / Date	App. No. / Date	Status	Expiration Date (if applicable)
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP06003- US-PCT	Production process for boards with four feathered edges based on hydraulic binder, line for the production of such boards	8,277,586 20121002	12/300,259 20090605	Granted	May 4, 2027
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP07003- US-PCT	Sound- absorbing, resistant panels and process for making same	N/A	12/747,057 20100609	Pending	N/A
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	[LP07003]	Sound- absorbing, resistant panels and process for making same (Continuation of Application 12/747,057)	N/A	15/012,273 20160201	Pending	N/A
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP09002- US-PCT	Water- reducing agent for hydraulic binders	N8,962,713 B2	13/256,331 20110913	Granted	November 26, 2030
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	LP10001- US-PCT	Plaster Paste Mixer	N/A	13/522,396 20120716	Pending	N/A
Continental Building Products Operating Company, LLC	N/A	Baffled Donut Apparatus for use in System and Method for Forming Gypsum Board	N/A	62155241	Pending	N/A

RECORDED: 02/03/2020